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Satisfy Professional's Needs

40Vmax, 18V, 14.4V / ACML010G
Cordless Area Worklight

Up to 4 batteries can be installed in 
parallel.
two LXT batteries + two XGT batteries 

Improved Self-righting 
performance

Max luminous flux

5,500 lm

Continuous run time (approx)

Battery: BL4080F x2 & BL1860B x2
all LEDs light up

Low mode 59 hours



Charging Time

Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.
Not covered by EPTA-Procedure

DC18RD

15 min

55 min

45 min

22 min

24 min

DC18RC

30 min

130 min

110 min

60 min

45 min

DC18SD

BL1815N 1.5Ah

BL1820B 2.0Ah

BL1830B 3.0Ah

BL1850B 5.0Ah

BL1860B 6.0Ah
197422-4

197280-8

197599-5

197254-9

196449-1

DC40RB DC40WA

110 min

260 min

210 min

130 min

420 min76 min 170 minBL4080F 8.0Ah

22 min

50 min

45 min

28 min

DC40RA

30 min

85 min

67 min

38 min

DC40RC

BL4020 2.0Ah 

BL4025 2.5Ah

BL4040 4.0Ah

BL4050F 5.0Ah
191L47-8

191X65-8

191B26-6

191B36-3

191L29-0

Standard Equipment : 
Battery & Charger Sold Separately

Cordless Area Worklight
40Vmax, 18V, 14.4V / ACML010G

Illuminance 
(High / Med. / Low)
Luminous flux
Continuous run time 
on full battery charge

Dimensions (L x W x H)
Net weight
Power supply cord

at 1 m from the light source: 550 / 300 / 150 lx

High / Med. / Low: 5,500 / 3,000 / 1,500 lm
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL1860B x2: 4.5 / 8.5 / 16 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4040 x2: 6.5 / 11 / 21 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4050F x2: 8.5 / 14 / 27 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4040 x2 & BL1860B x2: 
11 / 19.5 / 37 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4050F x2 & BL1860B x2: 
13 / 22.5 / 43 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4080F x2: 13 / 23 / 43 hours
490 x 490 x 814 mm (19-1/4 x 19-1/4 x 32")
14.4 - 19.2 kg (31.7 - 42.3 lbs.)
2.5 m (8.2 ft)

Reflector
glows in the dark to 
help you locate the 
worklight body.

Diffusing lens
Daylight white 
(approx 5,500K)

Battery fuel 
gauge

Compatible with 3 power sources

AC

Inlet type AC 
power supply cord

two in parallel or 
one

two in parallel or 
one

AC power cord, Earth grounding plug

Battery capacity 
warning function

Hook for power 
cord

Lighting area selection

3 brightness settings
with memory function of the setting last time you power off

Low

1,500 lm

left

180°
right

180°360°

3,000 lm 5,500 lm

Medium High

IP54-rated water resistance
(Only with DC power supply)

Carrying handle

Padlock hole
anti-battery theft

AC outlet allows for connecting up to 8 
units of this light together.

all LEDs light up
Continuous run time (approx)

Medium LowHighBattery
8.5 h 16 h4.5 hBL1860B x2
11 h 21 h6.5 hBL4040 x2
14 h 27 h8.5 hBL4050F x2

19.5 h 37 h11 hBL4040 x2 + BL1860B x2
22.5 h 43 h13 hBL4050F x2 + BL1860B x2
23 h 43 h13 hBL4080F x2

- 59 h17.5 hBL4080F x2 + BL1860B x2
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